STENSBALLE

Graes suge container
Gras Sauge Container
Grass Suction Container

Model SC-1200L
2016-March-16 KJ

GMREA

Care for the ground




STENSBALLE

Graes suge container
Gras Sauge Container
Grass Suction Container

Model SC-1200L
2014-11-07 KJ
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Care for the ground




STENSBALLE

Graes Suge Container

Gras Saug Container
Part no. SC 1200 40L 27/2-2019

Pos. |Description Pcs Sparepartno Note
1 |Turbine 1 SC-L-002 40 L/min
2 |Frame 1 SC-C350-101
3 |Container assy 1 SC-C350-002
4 |Sealing holder 1 SC-C-109
5 |Sealing 1 2014-0012 1,1m
6 |Cylinder 2 9796039 DV @60/230 x 370
7 |Stop bracket 2 ST-C-055
8 |Stud pipe 1 SC-A-020
9 |Clamping ring 2 SB224 Lindab SB 224
10 |Vibration damper 2 51413219006110
11 |Valve 1 DF20/3AC17 (3/4" Untill 2016
1 2016-0014 (1/2") From 2015
12 |Bonded seal 1-3 42-000-034 3/4"
13 |Nipple 1-3 02BP1208 3/4" x 1/2"
14 |Stud branch Tee 1 14BP08 Untill 2016
1 34BP08 From 2015
15 |Bonded seal 4 42-000-014 1/4"
16 |Nipple 4 01BP0O4 1/4"
17 |Stud branch Tee 2 15BP04 1/4" bsp
18 |Pipe holder 4 2.15-15 15 mm
19 |Grease nipple 2 57-000-010 10mm lige
20 |Hydraulic hose (P) 1 033-0300-FB080-FB089 |untill 2016
1 033-0420-FB080-FB089 |From 2015
21 |Hydraulic hose (R) 1 033-0250-FB080-FB089 |untill 2016
1 033-0520-FB089-FB089 |From 2015
22 |Hydraulic hose (Up) 2 031-0750-FB080-FB089 |1/4"
23 |Hydraulic hose (Down) 2 031-1150-FB0O80-FB080 |1/4"
24 |Stop rail 2 SC-C350-125
25 |Support legs 4 SC-B-001
26 |Male stud elbow 1 16BP08 1/2"
27 |Pipe holder 2 3.22/22 22 mm
28 |Pull nut 1 SC-C-128 Untill 2016
Lever for valve 1 SC-C-130 From 2015

GMRE

Care for the ground




STENSBALLE

Lgbehus / Lufter / Suction

Part no SC-L-002
28/5-2014
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STENSBALLE

Labehus / Lifter
Part no. SC-L-002 28/5-2014

Pos. |Description Pcs Sparepartno Note
1 | Turbine housing 1 SC-L-022
2 |Rotor assy 1 ST-L-100
3 |Motor console 1 SC-L-052
4 |Cover 1 SC-L-045
5 |Motor w bypass valve 1 2SMA14RK-002
6 |Clutch 1 SC-A-100
7 |Side cover 2 SC-L-073
8 |Cutter 1 ST-L-021
9 |Baffle plate 1 ST-L-051
10 Damper axle 1 ST-L-038
11 |Damper bushing 2 ST1632-5054
12 |Vibration damper 1 ESL18-05021002
13 |Bonded seal 2 42-000-012 /2"
14 |Bonded seal 1 42-000-014 1/4"
15 |Nipple 2 01BPO8 /2"
16 |Nipple 1 01BP0O4 1/4"
17 | Countersunk screw 2 32-010-020
18 |Screw with square neck 6 30-108-025 ISO 8677
19 | Machine screw 7 29-108-025
20 |Machine screw 2 29-108-016
21 |Machine screw 4 29-108-030
22 |Machine screw 8 29-106-016
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Care for the ground




STENSBALLE

Rotor / Windradtrager / Turbine @\

Part No ST-L-100 28/5.2014
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STENSBALLE

Mgllesamling / Windradtrager / Rotor assy

Part no. ST-L-100 28/5-2014

Pos. |Description Pcs Sparepartno Note

1 |Axle 1 ST-L-110

2 |Bearing housing 1 ST-L-120

3 |Spacer bushing 1 ST-L-101

4 |Ball bearing 3 54-016-207

5 | Shaft seal 1 14-725-010

6 |Circlip 1 20-002-072 J72 DIN 472
7  |Locknut 1 31-300-035

8 |Lock washer 1 35-100-035

9 |Coupling 1 SC-A-100

10 |Wing 6 ST-L-005-13

11 |Span washer 12 35-000-016

12 |Locknut 12 31-101-016

13 |Cylinder head screw 12 32-116-050

14 |Key type A 1 34-108-740

15 |Set screw 1 32-208-010

16 |Grease nipple 1 57-000-006

GMRE

Care for the ground




STENSBALLE

Container / Behalter SC 1200
Part No SC-C350-002 10/8-2015
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STENSBALLE

Container / Behalter SC 1200
Part no. SC-C350-002 10/8-2015

Pos. |Description Pcs Sparepartno Note
1 |Container 1 SC-C350-003
2 |Lid 1 SC-C10-110
3 |Perforated plate 1 SC-C10-1120
4 | Deflector plate 1 SC-C350-017
5 |Deflector hood 1 ST-C-054
6 |Lock 2 ST-C-060
7 |Foam rubber sealing 514 m 2014-0011 20x12 mm
8 |Gas spring cylinder 1 GF10-22-400 28
9 |Rubber 1 ST-C350-203
10 |Stiffener 2 SC-C-068-1
11 |Stiffener 2 SC-C-068-2
12 |Stiffener 2 SC-C-068-3
13 |Bolt 2 N22x150-30
14 |Cylinder bolt 2 SC-C-098
15 |Machine screw 2 28-116-180 M16x180
16 | Screw for gas spring 2 SC-C-126
17 |Circlip 4 20-001-018
18 |Screw with square nech 36 30-108-020 M8x20 I1SO 8677
19 |Nut 36 31-001-008 M8
20 |Washer 48 36-300-008
21 |Set screw 8 29-108-020 M8x20
22 |Washer 16 35-200-008
23 |Setscrew 16 29-108-016 M8x16
24 |Set screw 2 29-108-025 M8x25
25 |Lock nut 2 31-101-008
26 |Lock nut 2 31-101-016 M16
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Care for the ground




